Undergraduate
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Subtotal

Graduate
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Graduate School
Information Sciences
Law
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Subtotal

Professional

Law

Medicine

Nursing

Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Subtotal

All Levels
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Graduate School
Information Sciences
Law
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Total
Notes:

a. Student credit hours are based on student major and drawn from WSU_CENSUS.

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

Credit Hours Generated

2017
30,435
12,374
28,255
20,599

101,925

5,140

2,914

3,948

205,590

2017
6,961.5
8,148.5
9,100.0
1,640.0

207.5
2,756.0

72.0
8,417.0
3,002.5
2,070.0
3,868.0
7,794.5

54,037.5

2017
5,896
29,534
0
5,605
41,035

2017
37,396.5
20,522.5
37,355.0
22,239.0

207.5

2,756.0
5,968.0
110,342.0
32,536.5
7,210.0
12,387.0
11,742.5
300,662.5

Fall 2017 - 2021

2018
32,243
13,530
30,056
21,081
102,551
5,404
2,468
4,200
211,533

2018
7,965.0
7,593.5
7,417.5
1,534.5

186.5
2,452.0

68.0
8,472.0
3,013.0
2,070.5
4,091.0
7,439.5

52,303.0

2018
5,867
28,411
0
5,638
39,916

2018
40,208.0
21,123.5
37,473.5
22,615.5

186.5

2,452.0
5,935.0
111,023.0
31,424.0
7,474.5
12,197.0
11,639.5
303,752.0

2019
34,919
14,202
29,675
21,410

102,646

5,588

2,772

3,580

214,792

2019
7,630.5
7,352.0
6,223.5
1,338.5

167.0
2,538.0

84.0
8,744.0
2,763.0
2,264.0
3,967.5
7,251.5

50,323.5

2019
5,666
32,061
0
5,465
43,192

2019
42,549.5
21,554.0
35,898.5
22,748.5

167.0

2,538.0
5,750.0
111,390.0
34,824.0
7,852.0
12,204.5
10,831.5
308,307.5

2020
35,947
14,904
31,736
20,347

102,813

6,320

2,423

4,286

218,776

2020
7,344.5
7,281.0
4,986.0
1,380.5

140.0
2,385.0

50.0
8,254.5
2,905.0
1,141.0
2,085.0
6,988.0

44,940.5

2020
5,082
30,764
1,204
7,573
44,623

2020
43,291.5
22,185.0
36,722.0
21,727.5

140.0

2,385.0
5,132.0
111,067.5
33,669.0
8,665.0
12,081.0
11,274.0
308,339.5

b. DNP, DNAP, DPT, and DMP programs are classified as Professional programs as of Fall 2020

2021
34,810
14,221
30,417
19,095
97,993

6,608

1,885

3,808

208,837

2021
6,161.0
6,124.0
4,333.5
1,247.5

135.0
2,259.0

208.0
7,792.0
2,572.0

960.0
2,459.0
5,632.5

39,883.5

2021
5,080
30,272.5
1,119
7,548
44,019.5

2021
40,971.0
20,345.0
34,750.5
20,342.5

135.0

2,259.0
5,288.0
105,785.0
32,844.5
8,687.0
11,892.0
9,440.5
292,740.0

2020-21
Difference
-1,137
-683
-1,319
-1,252
-4,820
288
-538
-478
-9939

2020-21
Difference
-1,184
-1,157
-653
-133
-5
-126
158
-463
-333
-181
374
-1,356
-5,057

2020-21
Difference
-2
-492
-85
-25
-604

2020-21
Difference
-2,321
-1,840
-1,972
-1,385
-5
-126
156
-5,283
-825
22
-189
-1,834
-15,600

2020-21
% Change
-3.2%
-4.6%
-4.2%
-6.2%
-4.7%
4.6%
-22.2%
-11.2%
-4.5%

2020-21
% Change
-16.1%
-15.9%
-13.1%
-9.6%
-3.6%
-5.3%
316.0%
-5.6%
-11.5%
-15.9%
17.9%
-19.4%
-11.3%

2020-21
% Change
0.0%
-1.6%
-7.1%
-0.3%
-1.4%

2020-21
% Change
-5.4%
-8.3%
-5.4%
-6.4%
-3.6%
-5.3%
3.0%
-4.8%
-2.4%
0.3%
-1.6%
-16.3%
-5.1%



