WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Credit Hours Generated Fall 2017 - 2021

						2020-21	2020-21
Undergraduate	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	Difference	% Change
Business	30,435	32,243	34,919	35,947	34,810	-1,137	-3.2%
Education	12,374	13,530	14,202	14,904	14,221	-683	-4.6%
Engineering	28,255	30,056	29,675	31,736	30,417	-1,319	-4.2%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	20,599	21,081	21,410	20,347	19,095	-1,252	-6.2%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	101,925	102,551	102,646	102,813	97,993	-4,820	-4.7%
Nursing	5,140	5,404	5,588	6,320	6,608	288	4.6%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	2,914	2,468	2,772	2,423	1,885	-538	-22.2%
Social Work	3,948	4,200	3,580	4,286	3,808	-478	-11.2%
Subtotal	205,590	211,533	214,792	218,776	208,837	-9939	-4.5%

						2020-21	2020-21
Graduate	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	Difference	% Change
Business	6,961.5	7,965.0	7,630.5	7,344.5	6,161.0	-1,184	-16.1%
Education	8,148.5	7,593.5	7,352.0	7,281.0	6,124.0	-1,157	-15.9%
Engineering	9,100.0	7,417.5	6,223.5	4,986.0	4,333.5	-653	-13.1%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	1,640.0	1,534.5	1,338.5	1,380.5	1,247.5	-133	-9.6%
Graduate School	207.5	186.5	167.0	140.0	135.0	-5	-3.6%
Information Sciences	2,756.0	2,452.0	2,538.0	2,385.0	2,259.0	-126	-5.3%
Law	72.0	68.0	84.0	50.0	208.0	158	316.0%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	8,417.0	8,472.0	8,744.0	8,254.5	7,792.0	-463	-5.6%
Medicine	3,002.5	3,013.0	2,763.0	2,905.0	2,572.0	-333	-11.5%
Nursing	2,070.0	2,070.5	2,264.0	1,141.0	960.0	-181	-15.9%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	3,868.0	4,091.0	3,967.5	2,085.0	2,459.0	374	17.9%
Social Work	7,794.5	7,439.5	7,251.5	6,988.0	5,632.5	-1,356	-19.4%
Subtotal	54,037.5	52,303.0	50,323.5	44,940.5	39,883.5	-5,057	-11.3%

						2020-21	2020-21
Professional	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	Difference	% Change
Law	5,896	5,867	5,666	5,082	5,080	-2	0.0%
Medicine	29,534	28,411	32,061	30,764	30,272.5	-492	-1.6%
Nursing	0	0	0	1,204	1,119	-85	-7.1%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	5,605	5,638	5,465	7,573	7,548	-25	-0.3%
Subtotal	41,035	39,916	43,192	44,623	44,019.5	-604	-1.4%

All Levels	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2020-21 Difference	2020-21 % Change
Business	37,396.5	40,208.0	42,549.5	43,291.5	40,971.0	-2,321	-5.4%
Education	20,522.5	21,123.5	21,554.0	22,185.0	20,345.0	-1,840	-8.3%
Engineering	37,355.0	37,473.5	35,898.5	36,722.0	34,750.5	-1,972	-5.4%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	22,239.0	22,615.5	22,748.5	21,727.5	20,342.5	-1,385	-6.4%
Graduate School	207.5	186.5	167.0	140.0	135.0	-5	-3.6%
Information Sciences	2,756.0	2,452.0	2,538.0	2,385.0	2,259.0	-126	-5.3%
Law	5,968.0	5,935.0	5,750.0	5,132.0	5,288.0	156	3.0%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	110,342.0	111,023.0	111,390.0	111,067.5	105,785.0	-5,283	-4.8%
Medicine	32,536.5	31,424.0	34,824.0	33,669.0	32,844.5	-825	-2.4%
Nursing	7,210.0	7,474.5	7,852.0	8,665.0	8,687.0	22	0.3%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	12,387.0	12,197.0	12,204.5	12,081.0	11,892.0	-189	-1.6%
Social Work	11,742.5	11,639.5	10,831.5	11,274.0	9,440.5	-1,834	-16.3%
Total	300,662.5	303,752.0	308,307.5	308,339.5	292,740.0	-15,600	-5.1%

Notes:

a. Student credit hours are based on student major and drawn from WSU_CENSUS.

b. DNP, DNAP, DPT, and DMP programs are classified as Professional programs as of Fall 2020